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Where has the last few weeks gone?! It only seems moments ago that we were welcoming the children back from the Summer 

holidays. 

We have had a busy half term as usual with the children settling well into their new classes and working very hard with their new 

learning. Lots of the children have been out and about at sports fixtures this half term, returning with medals and smiles. We are 

so proud when the children are out representing our school. 

We have been delighted to welcome visitors back into our weekly Friday Superstars assembly this term – please note that the 

time of this assembly will be going back to the old time of 9am after the holidays and all are very welcome. Thank you to those 

who came to our Open Evening last night. It is only the second time that we have held this event and it was lovely to welcome 

new and familiar faces into our school to showcase what we have to offer.  

Have a great half term holiday everyone! 

Mrs Scanlon Mrs Scanlon Mrs Scanlon Mrs Scanlon ���� 

 

 

 Monday 31st October – School re opens 

 Tuesday 1st November- Autumn Disco 

 Wednesday 9th November-Parents evening- Face to face 

(Booking emails to follow after half term) 

 Thursday 10th November-Parents evening- Telephone calls 

(Booking emails to follow after half term) 

 Friday 11th November- Photograph day 

 Friday 18th November- Children in Need day (Details to be 

confirmed) 

 Monday 5th December- EYFS/KS1 Nativity 

 Friday 9th December- Christmas dinner and Christmas 

jumper day 

 Monday 12th December-EYFS/KS1 Film night 

 Tuesday 13th December-Christmas party day/ KS2 Film 

night  

 Wednesday 14th December- Christmas market day 

 Thursday 15th December- Robin Hood Pantomime Visits 

School 


